

# is a celebration of acceptance, diversity, inclusivity, and respect for all in Elgin County.

## Monday, August 7th to Sunday, August 13th

#### Friday, August 4<sup>th</sup> – 10:00 am (because Monday is a holiday the flag raising is on Friday)

- St. Thomas Flag raising & proclamation reading
- St. Thomas City Hall
- 545 Talbot St., St. Thomas

#### Monday, August 7th - noon to 4:00 pm

- Aylmer Picnic & Entertainment
- Optimist Pavilion, Optimist Park
- 69 Elm St., Aylmer

#### Tuesday, August 8th - 12:00 pm

- Elgin County Flag raising & proclamation reading
- Elgin County Heritage Centre
- 460 Sunset Drive, St. Thomas

#### Wednesday, August 9th - 6:00 pm to 8:00 pm

- Go Gay, Do Crafts
- Ignite Youth Centre
- 745 Talbot St., St. Thomas

#### Wednesday, August 9th - 5:00 to 7:30 pm

- Pride Community Swim
- YMCA
- 20 High St., St. Thomas

#### Thursday, August 10th - 7:00 pm

- Candle Dressing Workshop
- Purely Wicked
- 633 Talbot St., St. Thomas

#### Friday, August 11th - 8:30 pm to 10:30 pm

- Movie Night in the Park
- Movie Feature "Bee Movie" G Rated

#### Saturday, August 12th – noon to 5:00 pm

- Pride in the Park at the Pinafore Park Bandshell
- Deshkan ZiiBi Indigenous Women's Association (drumming)
- Drag Storytime
- Drag Show
- Karaoke with a Queen

#### Sunday, August 13<sup>th</sup> - 11:00 am to 3:00 pm

- Interfaith Community Celebration & BBQ/Picnic
- Pride Parade/Walk around the Park
- Closing Ceremony

\*Please note there could be changes to the list of events\*

\*Pride in the Park will be rain or shine\*

Visit www.ElginCountyPride.com for the most current list.

### What's New

New this year is Sunday with the Interfaith Community Celebration followed by the Pride Parade/Walk.

From noon to 1:00 pm there will be a designated area where there will be materials to create signs. This area will also be the staging area.

The Pride Parade/Walk will:

- start at 1:00 pm,
- start and finish at the Bandshell,
- be once around the park about a half an hour walk.

Elgin County Pride will have a closing ceremony right after the Pride Parade/Walk at approximately 2:00 pm.

Elgin County Pride now has a Facebook page. Please follow and like us at www.facebook.com/elgincountypride.

• Website: www.elgincountypride.com

• Email: elgincountypride@gmail.com



# **Sponsorship Levels**

<ul> <li>Large Company logo (with link) on new website</li> <li>Logo on promotional material</li> <li>Free vendor space at Pride in the Park</li> <li>Speaking opportunities</li> <li>Online presence</li> </ul>
<ul> <li>Large Company logo (with link) on new website</li> <li>Logo on promotional material</li> <li>Free vendor space at Pride in the Park</li> <li>Online presence</li> </ul>
<ul> <li>Company logo (with link) on new website</li> <li>Free vendor space at Pride in the Park</li> <li>Logo on promotional material</li> </ul>
<ul> <li>Company logo (with link) on new website</li> <li>Free vendor space at Pride in the Park</li> <li>Listed on promotional materials</li> </ul>
<ul> <li>Company/Name line listed on new website</li> <li>Free vendor space at Pride in the Park</li> <li>Listed on promotional material</li> </ul>
<ul> <li>Company/Name line listed on new website</li> <li>Free vendor space at Pride in the Park</li> </ul>

All contributors to the **Elgin County Pride**, both in-kind and financial, will be recognized using the above sponsorship criteria.

□ YES, we would like to support	t Elgin County	Pride for:
	\$5,000 \$2,500 \$1,000 \$500 \$250 \$100	Event Platinum Gold Silver Bronze Supporter
Business Name:		
Contact Name:		
Address:		
City:	Postal Cod	e:
Phone Number:		
Email:		
Website:		
Sponsorship Amount: \$	_	Cheques payable to: Elgin County Pride
Cheque enclosed Invoice me at the above address In-Kind Contribution		Mailed to: 3 Thompson Ave St. Thomas, ON N5R 1G1 or e-transfer to: ElginCountyPride@gmail.com